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Road District No. 15 Ttn.A m2tr.f Va fU1Road District Xo. 33 WV w w 3.20
3.20
6. CO

Ames Hardware, tile spade A. B. & Co.. sho 29.eeKimsey. J. A., patrolman.
" Market Road Xo. 13

Drager, D. G.. Cash adv.
fof land deeded to Mar-
lon county .1.

etc. ...... . . ........ . . 8.25

Conesteele.. Wallace II.,
gravel anl hauling. . . .1108.83

Capital Junk & Bargain
House, wipers, pulley.. 4.60

Case. 1 M.. & Tweedle. J.

Road DUrrlct No. 3
Barr, G. I., plow and gra 34.00Ryan, William E., ahoTel-- :

COMMISSIONERS COURT

The following is the official
publication of the record of
ilaims before the - Marion
county commissioners court

5 der 1.55 ing Ballweber. . James dump-
ing scrapers 12 80 II., hauled crushed rock. 92.15Smith. Dewey, shoveling

6 'J

80
20
00
40
00

Brewer, J. II., lumber.... 23.12
Muller. Fred, man & team 12.00

4.80

9.6Q
12.00

vel ; .... .. . ...
McCurdy, J p., powder. .
Doyle r. Jack, shoveled gra-

vel ........;;..;..
Bradley; X. J.; do. ... . .'

Spencer. G. A., shoveled
graVel

Bartox, Hlldegard, do. . . .

Johnson, ' Ben.' loading Case. L. M., & Tweedie, J.dirt.:..; ...

1.50
8.60

22.80
57.60

35.20
54.40
22.40

Clark, Chester, Cojuror. .
Codington, J. L., Juror . .
Broylea, Wm. H Juror . .
Schmaltx, Jr.,-NM- ., Juror
Taylor. Eliza R.. Juror , .

Harritt. J. V.. Juror ....
McCarroIl. Wm., bounty . .
Goeldl. Ben. Juror ......
Marshall. Robert S.. Juror
Eblen, Oweu. bounty on

gophers, etc. . . . .....,
Elgin, Chas. J., bailiff. . .
Newmyer. J. J., relief lor
- II. S. Matthews. .

Mathlot. Pete, patrolman:. scrapersKaufman. Ben, single man 3.20
Kuenzl, II. M., patrolman 39.80 Rood District Xo. 64 Johnson, Melvin. grading.

II. hauled crushed rock. 2368. &3

Culver. W. J.. Co. road-maste- r's

salary and ex- -r Road District No. 15 U ,
' IHtmar, Tom, hauled grav laying tile

is Account
Hunt. J. T.. county Judge's 4 i V I

expenses ........... . i tZ.91
Porter,' J. 11) county com-- .

'
missiouer's salary 122.20

Smith. J. E.. do ...... 59.fd'
Indigent Soldier Accoantr r 1

I Jsle. Chas. J., relief for v' 1

Ed Fane .. ........ 25.00
Lisle, Chas. J., relief for .
- Clarence E. Miller .... 25.00
Usle, Chas. J., relief for ' n!

Irving Dunce ....... . 25.00
Circuit Court Account

ElgM. Chas. F.. bailiff . . 27.00
Scalp Bounty Account .

Heater, W. A., scalp
bounty 2 00
Circuit Court Account Cont'd

Condit, Emma R,; Juror.. 45.60'

Knutaon, 'Orley. cutting nenses .' 264.70el

9.60

15.20

31.80
40.00

31.80

Funrue, H. K.'. rep. shovel 17.60
Hunter. J. II., do........ 16.00

for the Nov.. term, 1925, will

the, amount ajlowed, bills con-

tinued, etL, according to the
records in the office of r the

Labren, Chas.. cutting & brush, gradingJoost, Rudolph, do . .....
Miller, ; Conrad, hauled

gravel .......... . . . . clearingTokstad, n. C. do. . . , , . . 19.20
Culver. W, J., cash ad-

vance for frt. etc. 3.98
Dougbton & Sherwin. oil.

Nag. John, load gravel . .
NeiAifcs, W. M., - aradiag42.00 Nathman's. nailn, spikes. .Funrue, S. K., da... 6.40 123.80McCurdy, Geo., patrolman Sowa, Paul, spikes, grader laying tile. etc. ......

7.00
48.00

40.00

34.00
30.00
18.20
41.60
78-0-

0

county clerk. - - Anderson, Otto, do. .... . 3.20
Lorence, Andrew, patrol- - ; Relger, .John, loadingshear sharpened

Road District Xo. C"i

11.20

1.50
8.05

6.&T

6.00

30.60

scrapera
highway white, etc. . 24.85

Ernst, C. II., gas. radiator
compound, etc. ....... 27.52

Farmer ndw, Co., Ray I....

3.20
16.00

man................ 40.00
Road District Xo. 16 F'aL--t. C. C. hauled gravel Sweaney. G. W.. do ......5

' Road District Xo.
Rlgdon, Ed. gravel dellv- -

- Road District Xo. 30
Portland Branch of Feder-

al Reserve Bank of. San
Francslco.. Calif., Mar-- r
ion Co. share of surfac

Cleveland, Homer V.. Jut-- ,
or

Allen. Pearl, do.".. .....
Fry. Dan'l J., Jr.. do
Bingman. Jake. do......
Culver, Stella C. bailiff . .
Boyer. Co.' Clerk. V. G.,

cash to be advanced for
bounty on gophers, etc.

Road IMstrict Xo. Sybrartt, Cluis.. cuttingSeism. Isaac, bridge work 9.40.81143.75livered.v. .. snatch block, nails, etc. 200.1 abrush, . . , ,McClellan, Glenn, lumber.
Spear, Je. P.. nails57.00Snyder, A. C; patrolman Hager, Louise M., do 68.40Weinacht; M., grading. . . . Fleener Electric Co., lamps 1.80

3.20
C.OO

28.00
ing Niagara-Detro- it rd 7000.00 Condit. S. J., repairing Owre. P. W., grading. Reeder, Rachel E., do .i 39.o:l(Harper, S. W., hauled gra

culverts Jerman. Archie, do 66.00
" Itna4 District Xo. 3

Bohlender k. Griffith, lum- -

ber .............. ...
laying tile . ... . vel 533.42 100.00

15.00
Judson. L. B.. do 58.80Forrette, Arthur hauled1.82 11.70 Market Iloflich Transfer Co., chain Parmenter, C. L., do ... 57.60

Schmidt. Steve, do...... 6.40
Sann. VVm.. burned brush 1.60
Vinton, O. W.. patrolman 70.00

Road District Xo. 17
Gouley, Romeo, patrolman 10.00

Road District Xo. 18
Collard, W. P.. gravel. 6.00
Jerman, A. F.. do. . .. . . 15.00
Cole, Robt.. patrolman. . . 187.00

Road District Xo. 10

Smith. Matt, 19.20

Road District No. 37
Back , Sied, gravel ...
Bino, Frank, shoveled gra- -

.. vel
Cauthorn. H. K.. hauled

lumber and shoveiea
gravel transferred .50

Road Xo. 22
grade work
Road Xo. 23
J., hauled

Moores, A. N., do 33.80
Brtdehstlne. B. N.. hauled

plank .. 7.0
Morgan. Perry, burning

19.20 Marketteal, Frank, spreading Davenmauer, Howe. I. N.. hauled gravel 1290.32
Johnson. F. O., dep. road- -

Rowe, Emily C, do .... 46.8W
Byrd. L. A., do ........ 36.80 tgravelstumns .... 2.00 6.0029.50i Van Nuys, Earl,: repairing dirt

Market Road Xo. 31 Baldwin, Nellie G., do... 38.40Overland. Andrew., helping master's salary and ex-

penses .............. 161.35culverts Simpson, Nellie B-- , do 65.40

6.20

4.80

17.60

17.60
12.00

12.00

Landers, Arthur, on headBeardsley, Arthur, hauledon culvert j. 4.80
Miller. J. IL. patrolman, 37.45 24.00 Dively, Calvin, repairing Jorgensen, Ira, tires, tubes, Delano, Fred G. do .... 27.8035.00culverts etc 192 21 Cauthorn, Eva, do 45.60gravel

Bunn, Will, leveling and Read, Alex, cutting brush37.20 Lambert, L. s.. dep. road- - Jefferson, John A., do .. 33.8014.00

ers
Market Road Xo. 36

Patterson, Ray, hauled
water

Read, William, cutting master's salary & ex-

penses 168.00brush.00
Walker, Leonard, patrol Patterson. Richard, check McHolick, .John,, gravel. . 124.00

Gamble. John W, do . . 57.60
McDonald. J. J., do. . . . 33.80
Skelton, Walter, do 33.80
Savage, Jesse, W., do 38.40
Sherman, Mrs. Nettie, do 63.80
Hubbs, Ethel M.. do . ; 27.00

76.00

Byrd. Dr. W. 11.. examina-
tions ...............

Poor Account
Kirk.-- R. E.. relief for

Frank Ahrens . . . . ... . .
Appleouest, Mrs. Grace,

relief ...............
Baker. Mrs. Babe, "relief . .

Robfcon. Mary, relief fort
Martha BHteu

lioys' and Girls' Aid socie-
ty

Brinegar, Elizabeth, relief
Buffun. W. B.. relief .

Cain. Mrs. Gladys, relief,. .
Carlson. C. Carl, relief '. .
( asteline. Wm.f relief. . . .

Caswell. Mary, relist; . . .
Cave. Mrs. Maggie,: relief.
Che"nette, Mrs. Irene, relief
Coldwell, Mrs. Mabel, re-

lief . . ! .'. .

Irwin, Mrs. Mary, relief for
Leia and Melford "Cook

Dodge, Vlyssa Ellen, relief
L'ngelhart, Mrs. Anna, :e-li- ef

.' .

28.80
28.80

man 46.00
Road District Xo. 07

ing gravel ...... .....
Market Road Xo. 38

shoveling gravel ......
Cummings, Arthur, shovel- -

ing gravel ...........
Doner, Charley, do ......
Evans, Bert, hauled gravel
Evans. Lester, leveling

gravel
Miller, Harriet Claggett.

gravel

Missler, J. H., sharpened
tools , . .- 5.75

gravel
Mills, R. Sam, driving

team, hauling gravel. . .

Hoyser, Geo. M., dragging,
hauling gravel, etc. . . .

Zweifel, Arthur, patrol-
man

Road District Xo. 38
Blinston, M. W cutting

- brush
Trick. Ormal. cutting

brush
Trick, T. D., hauled brush
Turnbull, John, ditching. .

Needham, O. D., patrolman
Koad District Xo. 40

McCurdy, P. J oil can . .
Union Oil Co. of Calif., gas

Harle, Carl, gravel and Eder, Henry, hauled dirt. .

8.0)

20.00
10.00

15.00

25.00

10. Oil

20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

6.00
20.00

10.00

10.00
10.00

10.00

Natbman, John B.. pipe.. 2.70
Nelson Bros., rep, radiator.hauling

14.40

17.60
6.00

35.00
10.00 White. T. C, do 61.4060.00

12.00

3.20
6.00

19.20
Mullen. C. S.. wood King. Bertha M.. do .... .66.20

' Road District Xo. 4
--Cook, J. L., patrolman . 4

Road District Xo. 5
La Bonnte. Louis, shorel-

ine dirt . .
Larue, Ed, . shoveling- - dirt
Zollner, Joe, running

. steam, roller
Cook, J. L.. foreman....
Coyle. Herman, blasting
- caps . .
Davidson, John, on grader
Davidson, Ralph, on grad-

er, 'wood, etc. ........
Eaton. Joseph, rep. plow,

grease ..........
Gooding. Charles, powder,

fuse, caps .........

30.75

20.80

20.80
22.40
90.00

8.00

14.85

6.40

109.50
72.00

135.00

115.00

etc 26.75
Oregon Gravel Co., gravel.Zollner, Joseph, steam rol Carpenter. H. B-- . do .... 63.60

30.00ler Hughes. A. B. W do .. 53.8617.60
14.00 00k. J. L.. grading 56.00 48.90

16.00Road District Xo. 69 Hamel. Edward H., do . . 57.00
Bornbeck, Adolph. do 54.60
Griggs, Chas., do 48.403.00Gilles, Chas., patrolman..1.30

11.78

etc 2509.89
Patton Bros., rubber

stamp 1.40
Portland Electric Power

Co., power at plants. .

cost lights on Will. Riv-
er, etc 378.69

Newton, Tom, shoveled
gravel .

Oldenburg, -- Louis, hauled
gravel

Savage, Ernest, W., do . ..
Wells, J. C. grading and

hauled gravel . . ......
Pearmine, W. G., patrol-

man . . . . ". . V .

Road District Xo. 70 Bellamy, James W-- , do ... 48.40
Kanoff, W. H., hauled gra McFarlane, J. C, do 51.20Lumbrecht, Geo., spread 49.60

1.50
12.00

28.00

1.70

1.00

409.97
. 5.60

72.00

. 162.00el .............

Eder, John, do
Market Road Xo. 42

Ogle, Joe, on grade
Schmed, Frank, on grade,

etc .-
-

Schmed. Mat, rock for fill
Market Road Xo. 47

DeSart, Clyde, shoveled
dirt

Hari, Sam. do
Krug, Alvin, pn fresno &

plow ....T;
Lindholm. . Aug., driving

foreman team
DeSart, Wesley, driving

foreman's team und
shoveling dirt

Schar, Fred, shoveling dirt,

l'oor Account Cont'd41.60
Mirau, Antonio, relief, .. 20.00Salem Hdw Co., chain.Bombert, Bert, shoveling

and laying corduroy . . .
Leighton, Everett, do ....

Smith, Bill, hauled gravel,
' etc .... Lacey, Mrs. Isa. do .... 20.0028.80

12.80 spikes, etc 18.68! 15.C0
20.00

Forrest, Retta, relief ....
Foster, Mrs. E., relief, . . . Kxpenses Sherifr Office

51.00

16.00 for

3.20
1.60
3.20

3.20

8.00

A"

Bower. O. D use of auto.
etc ; 49.6013.20

4.00
15.00
12.00

44.80
44.80

Fowler, John, relief
self and daughter.

Gobia, Lizette, relief
Delia, relief

Hall. Lucinda, relief

Salem Sand & Gravel Co.,
gravel, etc 390.90

Shell Co., of Calif., gas,
oil. etc. 385.53

Siegmund, J. C. hauled
gravel . . ........ 917.38

Bremmer. Roy, do 25.00
Commercial Book Store, The,70.40 for

40.00

20.00 ink. receipt book .... .8540
0034.67

2.0tf Good Samaritan Hospital,Smith, B. R., motorcycle3.15 48.00
145.20

etc
DeSart, Earl, overseeing.

10.00
8.00

ing rock
rtoble, Joe, spreading rock
Schmitt, Jacob, on culvert
Schmitt, Alvin L.. culvert

and ditching
Schmitt, George, patrol-

man t. . .

Adams Hardware Co.,
paint, bolts, nails

Stayton Lumber Co., lum-
ber

Yhomas, Riley, making
sign posts

Lulay, Leo, painting posts
Klecker. Frank, erecting

j)Otits
Keech, George, patrolman

Road District Xo. 88
?ooley & Sons, gravel
Joseph & Littlefield, grav-- d

.

J. G. Whiteman. eravel. .

self and husband. . ... .
Ilardwick. Charles, relief.
Harper, J. II., do
Hart, Grace A., do . . ......

officer's salary 124.69 care, r-ra-y, etc., for W.
H.Bingham Cont'd.

Stom, P. F.. ditching
Davidson, W. IF., patrol-

man ...... .. ..
Road District "o. 6

Ditmars, T. A., hauling
gravel . .

Fahey, J. W., patrolman
- Road District Xo. 7

Cutsforth, Frank, cutting
brush "?Cutsforth, Hugh, do ....

Eder, Wenzel. bridge work
Fesseler,' Albert, hauled

gravel
Jensen, P.-- E., patrolman

6
6

.00

.00 Smith & Watkins, Tulcaniz-- 2a.oo Huntley-Drap- er Drug Co.ing casing, etc 4.023.00
3.00

i Hegarty, Mrs. Has-el- , do.6.00 10.00
8.00

Road District Xo. 22
Spore, N., put In concrete

culve.
Clark, J. D., patrolman . .

Road District Xo. 23
Ditter & Stefan! Co., lum-

ber
Neal & Co., E. O.. lumber
Anderton, Geo. H., build-

ing culverts
Bower,--. Bert, hauled lum-

ber, etc. ......... . .
Peters, H. H., hauled gra-

vel and hinTber
Lang. Fred,- - hauled rock-- . .
Schulthess, Carrie, gravel
Schulthess. Geo. patrolman

Road District Xo. 25
Condit. Ross, lumber. . . .
Missler, Jake, rep. plow &

rooter
Oregon Grain Co., nails &

Spaulding Logging Co., gauze, cotton, etc. for
L. Rice... 4.50'Chas. K.. lumber 36.70

Hesseman, Harley. making
corduroy

Wallace, Gorver, do. .....
Work, C. II., spreading gra-
vel
Richards, E. J. patrolman .

Road District Xo. 42
Dancer, C: W:, on grader.
Hain, Geo., on plow
Kunciter, Wm., on fresno.
Spore, N on grader and

" fresno . . .'. ......;.;.
Ziz, Sr., John, loading'

' scrapers
Clark, J. D., patrolman. . .

Road District Xo. 44
Neikerk, H.'O.. grading! . 1

Xieman, Henry J., patrol-- .
man

Road District Xo. 45
Oregon Grain Co.. bridge......... . .plank i s i

8.009.00 Mass, Sheriff. E. T.. guard '

8.40
r 8 40

3.20

6.40
88.00

Standard Oil Co., gasoline. 15.002.00

4.00
4.00

1.60
8.00

1.00

3.80
S.20

etc 42.01 duty . and car hire for
Ieroy Rice 50.003.2 State Industrial Accident

10.00
18.00
15.00
20.4)0

Oregon City Hospital, Co.,

I lend ricson, Mrs, Mabel, do
Horrota, M. F., do .....
Imfild, Mrs. Lizzie, do . .

Livock, Wm. J. E., do . .

Lunn, Mrs. O. C, do....
Lyon, Mrs. Bertha, do.
McDaniel, Mrs. C. do .
Lemmon, Mrs. Le.Roy. re-

lief for Mrs. Wm. May
Scriven. Mrs. Emily, relief

for Harry Meeker ......
Mitchelson. Martin, relief

6.40
31.00

3.00
Road District So. H

Centemann, A., crushed :

rock hauled 474.00

Com., cont. account of
acc. insurance on B. R.
Smith . . 3.3i

St. Paul Sand & Gravel
Co 1907.09

6.40

Market Road No. 40
Hoffer, George, on grade.
Gilles, John, on grade . . .

Gilles, Chas., operating
grader

Market Road Xo. 5
Dallas. Willis, digging

ditch
Doorman, W. H., digging

ditch . .

Westenhouse, W. W fore-
man

Market Road Xo. 57
Church, W; M., working in

ditch
Daws. Willis, run road rol-

ler
Eder, Albert, driving team

on grader

Wiederkehr. Wm.. putting
24.00

20.00

15.00
in planks 4 5.o

12.00
It" McHolick, John, gravel.. 784.00

J Miller, Ben, wood 3.00
f Nag. ,

J--, crushed rock

9.10
4.92

23.60

4.60

2.00
34.00

1.30
70.60

11.27

2.50

2.30
12.80
12.80

6.40
5.60
5.60

G.40

12.00
12.00
12.00

Gilmour, Jake. hauled Swart. H. S.. dep. roadmas- -gravel 18.0 10.00kerosenehauled j.- - 359.60 Sayles. D. P., patrolman. . 27.00.126.40 Miller, Fred J., relief for
for J. J. Nelson ...... 10

ter's salary and expens-
es 150.00

Syron & Van Arnam, lum
3.20Nave, Nute, hauled gravel 12.00 00Baker, Art, shoveling. . . .

Fennell, H.. do Cook, Ja, fresno k. grading,
bridge work, etc. . . . . . 16.80 Reeves, Ray, patrolman.. 4.00 Newton. O. D.. relief . . 10.00

Nott, Cary C, relief .... 25.00Bowers. Frank, do:
Jensen. Chris, do ...... Henniea. A. H., work on Track Account

Inc., surgery and guards
meals for LeRoy Rice 37.50

Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co. The
telephone service ... v 13.40

Rowland . . Printing Co.
statements . . 13.00

Smith B. K., use of auto,
etc 13.70

State Industrial Accident
Com. cont'd account ac-
cident Insurance on
sheriff and deputies .. 14.46

Western Union Tel. Co., The
telegram . . .73

Boswell, Mary, tax clerk 72.00
Simeral. Elsie B., do .... 96.00
Tallman, Merl, do ...... 90.00

Clerk's Office
Bertelson & McShane, claim

and warrant blanks . , 24.70

Nunnemaker, Mrs. Harriet,
55.00

25.60
Allen Geo. E., grease 1.2a

394.04
37.35

98.18

Read, Geo., do relief for Rebecca Olson 10.00Associated Oil Co., gas,Read. H. A., clearing
grease, kerosene 209.72

12.80

9.00

3.20
34.00

Read. W. F... do
Brinkman, John, repair

Paquette, Mrs. Louisa, re-
lief for Mr. and Mrs.
Pascral Paquette and

640
6.40
640

3.00

6.40

10.00

600
61.60

Burmaster, C. P., rep. side
Gentemann, A., hauled

rock
Gipe, A. E., digging ditch.
Hayes, Lawrence, do ....
Johnson, AlDert, ditching.

curtains 2.50bridges Nora Pluard 10.00Burns. W. E.. points, bearCollins, Braden, hauled

479.60
3.20

19.20
28.80
32.00
12.80

-- Johnson, Albert, ditching
Johnson, Alford, do ....
Johnson, M. J., do ....
Hayes, Lawrence, do ... .
Glbbens, . Earl, grading

with tractor
Kersch, Joseph, driving

team on grader
Daws, Willis, running rol- - -

ler
Aicber, Henry,. . grading

with tractor.
Dart, J. W.. patrolman . .

Road District Xo. S
McCormick, Jas. A., tractor

on grader . . . .
Settlemier, Jenz B., driving

trader
v Butterfield.Bert C, grad

Pavalek, Anton, relief.. . 20;00ings, etc 32.77gravel Brokke, T. H., do . . 15:00Johnson, Alford, doDowning's Service Station,

ber
Taylor, W. A., road viewer
Union Oil Co., of Calif.,

gas, oil, etc
West Side Gravel Co.,

crushed Rock, etc
Wiggins Co., Inc., porce-

lains, etc
Binegar, Walter, hauled
gravel

Burns, J. A., run grader.
Collard. W. P.. gravel . . .
Crate, Gussie, running rock

crusher
Davidson, Ralph, grading
Faber, Ed, running rock

"crusher .
Faber, Harry, service driv

Titus. R., hauled gravel . .
Wallace. E. F., do Pugh, Anna, relief ...... 18.00Johnson, M. J., dogas 13.86

culvert
Schirman, Geo., plowing

and grading .........
Delzell Frank, holding

plow
Hennies. L. E., patrolman.

Road District Xo. 46
Coats, E. S., hauling gra-

vel
Coats. James, hauling gra-

vel
Gedelman, John, shoveled

gravel
Roller, Lewis, shoveling

Snyder, J. K., shoveling
gravel

Rosenbaum, N., patrolman
Road District Xo. 4:

Kersch, Joseph, on graderEarl's Garage, gas 2.10Porter. H. W.. scraning & Reinhart, Rosalia, do . . . 12.00
Renich, Mrs. Annie, do. . 10.00 Commercial Book Store, TheKnurson, Edd. ditching. .. 9.60

19.20
820.00

Hunt-Tat- e. Motor Co.,dragging stencils, indexes, etc. . . 10.15McHolick, John, gravel . . .tranche. Walter, shoveling 29.40 cleaner, timer, roller . . 2.80
.4064.00

3.00

3.00

9.60

3.20

6.40

Ore. State. Highway Com.,
Roblson, Laura E., do . . .8.00
Ryall, Theodore, relief. . . 10.00
Sagavoid, Henry L., do.. . 10.00
Sanberg, Mrs. Elsie, do. 20.00

Porter, C. R., patrolman. . Nag, J., rock hauled 422
Dart)' J. W.," run grader,wheel, ring, pin, etc.. . . 138.35Road District Xo. 26 etc. 74.80Red . Arrow. . Battery CO.,Bones. J. M., grader blade

magneto, bearing, etc.. 18.46Earl. H. L.. bolts, grease. .

8.00

4.80

1.40
4.50
4.50

44.00

Schaffitz, MrsJ Emma, do 25 00
Schmidt, Peter, do .. .. 12.00
Schwingler, Mftryr dd . 3 5.00Roberts Motor Car Co..Hankel, Edd, spread gravel

Market Road Xo. 64
Salem Brick & Tile Co.,

drain tile
Brown. L. E., on grade . . .

ing truck

64.83

118.50
118.25
899.63

72.45
54.00

32.55

60.60

22.00

162.00

108.00

40.80

40.00
22.00

34.00 34.08radiator Tod; Bhaft, etc. . 64.05Martin,. Jim; shoveiea gra Conklin. Mrs. E. H.. reliefGentemann, a., hauled

4.00
1.77
3.20

3.20
3.20

19.60
13-.5-0

vel Shafer. F. E., belts 4.00
Valley Motor C- - rep. to rockCade, H. T., on grade

- for Chas. Seely,' '. .... 10.00
Severns,-C- : S.; relief. ... 10.00

ing .
Miller, Geo.. do ..... ....
Miller, Henry, grading ..
McCormick, James, patrol-

man ........
Road District ,Xo. 9

Eiehoff, Wm., putting, in
tile ..- '

Centemann, A., hauled

Hawkins, Ben H., at tool--Royce, W. O., do .

Thomason, P. E-- . hauled roadsters f. 23. C9

30.00
114.00

25.60
48.00
25.G0
54.00

Slyter, Mis. W. R.. reliefhouse .........

Farrar. P. . M.. John H.,
stamped envelopes 46.04- -

PaclTfc Tel & Tel Co., The
telephone services . ... . 7.8 J

Patton "Bros. Ink erasers,
etc; . . v. .. s.

Recorder's Office
Bertelson V & McShane.

'printing book, receipt
blanks, etc:, '. . . . . 10.7.

Brooks. Mildred R., cash ,
adv. for .stamp's' ...... 7.00 v

Pacific Tel. A Tel Co;, The
telephone services .... 6.80
..... Treasurer's Office

Commercial Boot Store, The
cases , 42.00

Drager,. D.. G., cash- adv.
for stamped envelopes 22.1B t

Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co.. The ,

Wilson. Otto J., valve.gravel, etc. ..... for self and husband. . 25.00Herren, J. H.. erecting RR

Deakens, H. R.; do .
Meeske, Emil, do
Newbill, Cosper, do. .....
Smith; Bert, do
Kaplinger, Wm. F.,

bowl cover .V. . .".'.... 1.95Wltxel. R. O., patrolman . .

Real Ripe. & Tank Corp.,
. galv. pipe

Drager. . D. G., cash ad- -
. .vanced for freight
Wells, Bu D-- , log dragging.

McAllister. V..J.. log drag-- .
glng. etc.

Stalrings. - Mrs. Vifglnia.12.00 signs, etc.

121.66

55.82

24.20

30.00

Yeoman Bros.', gas.'.", r . . . 10.71Road District Xo. 27 V relief, t ., -.V. . . 35.00Labounte, Jr.. running eleBranch. A. C; hauled gravBarnett. Glenn, homing Stripling. Hulda. do .... 8.004.00 vator12.00el 108.00. . . . . . . .ni. v.ini.. Plow McHolick. John, gravel Tewlnkel, Mrs. Mary,, do 12.00
Treiber, Anton, do ....... . 12.00Gesher, Clifford, hauledr Barry, T. E., holding sup3.20put in tile hauledMiscellaneous Market Roads

Stayton Lumber Co., lumdirt . . . . . . : 108.00Heckart, G. T., . cleaning Tyson, "Mrs. L. M., do, . . 12.0011.00 22.40
Hooper., . E. .A., spreading

. gravel,, ditching .....
Schmitz, . .Joe, shoveled

Nag. J., rock hauledGooding.' ' J! ' R., drivingditch, etc. .... WalkosHi. Barbara, do ... 25.0016.00

1.60
9.60

54.00
9:00

25.60
44.00

btroud, E. B., runningtruck '. . .'.'.. 56.20Pearsons, D: S., on plow. . Walt, Ida. do. . . . . . .. 15.00roller ; 12fi.no, gravel., etc, . . . ..... . . ... . 20.80 Larue, Ed., driving truck 4.00

ber Sl posts
Binegar, O. D.. grade work

etc.
Branson) Troy, do
Brown, Roy, do

Wanless, Gilmer, do ; 12.00Taylor,- - Chas. L., lining

.25.39

89.00
, 83.20
25.60

Griesenauer, John, foreMcllwain, Lester, work on Wargnler. SrrVm. J., do . 15.00suns, e'e
23.00

3.20
9.60 6.70man ........ . . . . 140.29truck 112.00Taylor, C. H., patrolman

Heinert. Tony, shoveled
gravel, etc. ..........

Batliner, John, drawing
gravel

KJefn, . . Peter, ' drawing

Capital Journal, pub. road Wells, Mrs. .Tillie, &o.. ... , 25,00
Wheeler. Mrs. Anna L, do 15-0- 0Pillette, Stanley, driving1S.0ORoad District Xo. 28 U notices . . 28.35Brown, W. J., do 25.60

Dancer. C. W.. on grade. . 72.00truck 2.006.00! 1.00Oregon Statesman, do; . . - 28.35Spanldlng - Logging Co.,
Cordur, Arthur, do ...... 36.00.00.gravel 18

telephone services . ; . .
- Surveyor's Office

Herrick. S. B., cash adv.
for stamps ; . . . ; . .

-- Assessor's Of flee '
Allen Jk Co., J .E. yep
' 'ribbon, etc. for. adding

machine . . .. ', i
Atlas Book and Stationery

Chas. K., lumDer. . IPuckett. B. J., do. 10.00
Wheeler,. E. M., hauled and

Williams, Alice Bertha, do 25.00
Winkleblack, Mrs. Lillian,

do . 10.00
Wolfe, JE. relief for Mr.

Road District Xo. 68

Grimm, Wm., do ..... ;.
Hansen, Chris, do ..... .
Schtnaltx & Son, N., lum-

ber .V.-.-- . . . .
Van Cleave, Gordon, put

in tile ....
Van Cleave, Howard, on

Van Cleave, Joseph, pa-

trolman ..... . .. ......
'. Road District Xo. 10

Nag, Jno., hauled gravel
Ebner. J. W.,' spikes . .
Kloft, F. R i laying bridge
Nelson, N." C, Iron for

grader, etc., .... .. . .
Schmaltx & Son, N., lum-

ber, tile, spikes . . .

34.00 Bettencourt, R. J., bauiea
Adams Hdw. Co. 'nails: . . Ida.shoveled 100.00gravel ;

Amort.. R . .0., drawing
.gravel .

McAllister .C. L.. patrol-
man . .. .. ........ v .. . . . .. . .

12.00

54.00
.and .Mrs. J. E.wWolfe 25.0OWheeler. J.. H... hauled 113.50 Loose. W. H. patrolman. . , 12-2- rCarpenter - Bros., gravel. .. 21.75164.76 Wong, .Charlie., relief, .. 12.50.Miscellaneous Accounts ( Cont'd.Woodruff, Clyde, drivingEkin, Harry, graaing....

Farmer Hdw. Co., Ray L-- , Salaries Sheriff OfficePacific Tel. & Tel. Co.. The4.50
17.60

truck 98.50
Caterpillar Account telephone services Burkhai t, S, Q-- , deputy Co.21.90nails,-shove- l . ..... ...

Co., Underwood ribbon
Commercial Rook Store, The

pencils, pads. etc. ....
Pacific Tel & Tel. Co .The

124.69sheriff .Gardner, A. D.. work onClyde Equipment Co., cutHennlngsen, A. C, gravel .

Hennlttgseh, Howard, sho1.75 Bremmer, Roy, do

. Road District Xo. 48
Blackwell, JamesK hauled

gravel :

Ettner,. .' W. . J., . hauling
. .gravel .. .- -

Thomasack,. John, hauling
. .gravel .

. .75

3.90

9.30

3.75

ting edge 9.50 dike to keep river in old
channel

124.69
99-6- 9Lewis, J. W., do . ....

6.38

40.00

5.95
3.0C

veled gravel

3t:80

1K00
' .80

15.00

3.15
283.00

44,80

960
22,00

:i MO
18.00

. .

9.60

36.00
76.00

telephone services '
. . . .

'6.62 Bartruff, Robt., grading.. 125.0.0 100.00
51.05 Wrightnian, F. T., tax- dep Patton Bros., adding maKubler, . John, .handling Scharf. Dan, do 119.50 Miller, Fred J. road viewer

City of Aumsville. Ore., uty. . ...... ... . .

Davis, John, on grade ...
LickeL do. .......
Gleason, Miner, do. .....
Jensen, C. W.J do. . .
Mcllwain, Wm., foreman

on grade , , . .
Roth, G., bh grade
Tade. Henry, grade work
Utter; M. H-.-

.

on grade
White, F. J., do
Wilder, C, do
Parrish, W. E., checking

road slips
Clymer. Jr., George, on

grade
Hogan, Wm., do
Kintz, Dan, hauled water.
Knight, O. D rolled
Lyon, Richard; on grade . .
Mackel, J. H., on grade,

forking . . .;

Schmitt. JosV : laying
Planks rock ... ..... chine paper . . . ....114.69

109.69Van Cleave, R. A., running Butler, Si J., do .......Lewia,. J.. C .gravel.. shovel ... 58.50 apportionment of the
1924 4.5 road tox 239.17 Clerk's Office

..15.60
73.86

,20.80
Miller, Jred. pnage wor.K
Plank. Elmer, hauled rock

District Attorney's Office
Carson, . Allan G. ser-
vices - rendered in case
of . . State vs. Murray

City of Aurora, Oregon, Arms, A. M., deputy Co.Stayton Crusher Account
Brown, G. L. & Brown, Lucy.

25.60
67.20
67.20
72.00

162.00
42.00
86.40.
57.00
86.40
73.60

93.00

162.00
86.40

144.00
114.00
126.00

68.20

140.00
67.20
86.40

162.00
108.00

73.60

31.57 115.00cleric.Scliurman. I. N.' cieanns anportionment of the
1924 4 5 road taxrock furnished .-

- 138.05 239.17 Tasto, a; f;. do ......right of way....,...- - et. aL ..... ....... ...60 Link-Be- lt Meese & Gott City of Gervais, Oregon, Klelnke. Llla; 'do . . .Zimmerman. Jake, nauiea Pacific. Tel A Tel Co.. The
200.00

23.60
.60 fried Co., chain 13.22

100.00
. . 90.00
; ; 80.00.... 66.50
do 15.56

gravel ... telephone services . . . .apportionment of the
1924 4.5 mill road tax. .3.90 Lamkln. W. S-- , do : . . .

Vick. Gladys, clerkROsebraugh, W. W., plate 3S7.87Walker. J. O., patrolman Zlnn,.W..W trips to asy

Schwab ; Com. Co.- - Fred,
lumber . . I . i i .

Annen.'W. B. patrolman
, . . Road District Xo. 12

Broughter. A. L., bolts,
babbit, els. ,

Broughter, O. H., maca-
damizing .'

Johnson; Chas.; rep. water
-- tank, irons for grader

Myers, G. W.V cup grease
Teller,-- Ray. driving team
Shepherd. Carlr breaking

rock ...........

& cutting 5.50

Hahn, E. .W. patrolman. ..
Road. District Xo. 40

Beal Pipe & Tank Corp.,
, .galv.'. pipe .... ...
Ballweber, James, repair-

ing bridge . . . . . ..
Lenon, L. D., oil, grease. .
Monitor Cooperative Tele-

phone Co., telephone
services .............

Nag, John, hauled gravel
Sweaney, .Geo.W shovel-

ed dirt
Owre, P. W., patrolman,,.,.

Road District Xo. 51
Davidson, Tom, widening .

i grade ..... ;".';.; . .- -

SCity of Hubbard. Ore.. Richardson, Vera ARoad District Xo. 29 lum, etc., ..........4.00 2.25Stayton Lumber Co., use1.20
21.60 '. " Recorders Officeapportionment- - of - the

1924 4.5 mill road tax. .Hickson, E. nauiea County Court and Commissioner'of crusher site ........ 25.00 442.75Minden, A. M., on grade. Clark, Nelie J., deputy Co.3.75 . gravel. . . ..... - AccountCity of Jefferson, Ore;;'hauled water 100.00recorder, ......80 Anderson; wnour,- - pmi Capital Journal, publish1.60
5.00

apportionment of the
1924 4.5 mill road tax. .65.60 notices ing claim ' docket ....MixArt, on grade

Neltling. Mike, do ...... .
Crann. Eva, da" . .
Crawford,. .Helen..524.93 deputyHager. J.i nauiea . Cashatt.- - Dr. C. E., inspect

79.80

82.50
City of Mt. Angel, Ore.,

Boedlgheimer, I. J., sawing
wood 41.82

Doxler, Geo.; fireman ;.. . 94.50
Glover, Geo. E., feeder... 96.46
Harold Raleigh, del. wood 14.00
Keithley, A. F., hoist man 131.80
Lambert. E, G., making out

Park, L. L., do county, recorder ......Harris, Jonn, pairoim-- a. . ing camp grounds ....
90.00

90.00

75.00
10.50

62.40
26.40 Rlggs.,W."A., do anportionment of the

1924 4.5 mill road tax. . Savage., Kathryn,:. stenog- -48.80Road District Xo. 30 Cobbs' L Mitchell. Co..947.74Scranton; Frank, do. . . .. . rapner .. . . v . ......City of St. Paul. Oregon. shingles, etc. forf county
property ' Hi . . . . . .

57.00

4.00
24.00
220
16.20

8.80
.6.50

3:20
18.00

1.05
14.00
75.00

Stastny. Franit, wmoerM
Camp Santlam, gravel .. Victor, .Pearl, do.51.00 19.20

83.20 21.00rock report 22.40 - Treasurer's Officeapportionment - of the
1924 4.6 mill road tax..

Sherman, Jos., do
Simpson, Frank, do. . . . ..

Simpson. J. H., do
Young. L.' A., hauled wood

Donahue, uan, ao..... Jensen-Salsber-y Laborator126.92loader and ; . 83.20

Davidson, T. L., manual la-
bor :

Drager, Robert, v on- - rock-
. .abutment v
Winship. Richard, cutting
."brush . t . . ...u miv .

Richardson, ,W V.. deputy27.20

56.00

3.20

48.00

Simpaon, N.)M.. snoyeuua ; City of Scotts Mill. Ore..
Mills. L. R.,

checker...
Ruef. Bruno, 110.00county .treasurer ies, Inc., Tbe ar tags 150.00

Nelson Bros., roof flangegravel . 48.00and lumber; .v. ...... i apportionment, of :th
1924 4.5 mill road tax..

24.00
60,80

6.00
. Assessor' Officeengineer. . .

crusher man

108.00
121.50
106.19
3 $2.2 3

Thomas. Percys graveung. 155.90Stayton, C. C. 84.80Zuber, John, on grade etc. Shelton, R., deputy county; ; Road District Xo. 52Vale. George, use oi jacaa
. .ulln City of Silverton, Oregon,

for county , house ; i . . .
Oregon Statesman, publish-

ing claim docket ?

Goelle, Gerhard, wood . . . f Road Roller Account . 15.00ftSSGSSOl 4aWest, Homer, iwreuug, .

: 1.00

79.80

9.50

Salem Fnel'ft,-Trans-
. Co., apportionment . of the

1924 4.5 mill road tax.. 2721.903.60 115.00Schnur, Philip, do . mw,ll9. I.ee. natroiman . . Silverton Crasher Account
Boweh. G-- D... gravel and 6.00eoai :

10.00

1,60
100.00City of Sublimity, Oregon, Roberts, Eva, clerk

Ackerman, Alma, do l ; . .
; Road District fto. at

Calvin. J." L., hauled gravel sand ' .... i ...;..-- . .i 4.00! 24.00 I5 Jr. Polk County Account 90.00

Landwlng, Herman, do. :
Shepherd, Floyd, hauled.

powder, etc. . .......;
Plas,; r'ernpn, , . breaking

rock
Plas, Gerhard, do. ..... i
Biersack; Jake.; do. .
Gersch, A. A. hauled rock
Bemolke, John, tractor
- grading . . ... . . . . . ....
Shepherd, -- B. F.; digging

out rock
Shepherd, Glenn, do
Scott,: Merle, hauled rock.
Smith, Fred, use of engine

'
Semolke, Anton, engineer

on engine ...........
Lawrence, R. A., tractor

grading .............
Lawrence, E. R., digging

out rock .iShepherd. Floyd, engineer
on roller

Hogg, W. T., patrolman..

Oppen, C D., welding, oxy Mcclain, W. rS., . gas,, .oilHoughton, west, muw 139.45 District Attorney's Office
Page, Lyle J., deputy dls- - . Igen, etc

1.60
9.00
1.50

13.50cv-;;- .. f. ......... .gravel, etc. ..... .

apportionment of the
1924 4.5 mill road tax.-- .

City of Turner, Oregon,
apportionment of the
1924 4--

5 mill road tax. .

Armstrong, IL A., at crush
4.00

4.C0
Snyder,- - B A.. - operatingRussell, H. E-- , shoveling trict attorney '...;, 1 0 0.0 0

279.30

36.15

107.50
104.00
101.00
102.00

I
t
I

r
t
1

Buena .Vista Ferry . ... 85.00 Neleands, Katliryn, stengravel 338.36

Salem BrlclL,K Tile Co.,

Dunigan. W." A., tractor
grading . . . ... ....

Dunigan, M. R., operating
grader . . ;

Dunigan, Sr., Edw:, patrol- -
. man w.,.V.V. ..'. . .V..

Road District Xo. S3
Morley, Charles E., shovel-

ing dirt .V..........
Doertler Martin J., hauling

gravel . ... . . . . . .
Doerfler, Jos:-J- ., ditching
Doerfler, Fred, ditching. .
Gilham, James W., dltch--

24.00

27.20
" 3.20

6.40
" 9.60
81.00

It. Yamhtlt Coanty ArcoantScoley. Don. do ographer" : ... i . . 50.00City of Woodburn, Ore.,

1.C0

6.00

.75

4.75

Electric Sup. & Contr. Act--Wilson, A., grunning orusa

er
Bielemeier. peter, do ....
Feddern.'H.. do... ......
Wagers, J. I., do.. ..... .
Hoven,. Oscar,, foreman at

crusher '.

apportionment of the Court House Account
2.00

76.00

32.00

Pacific Tel. 4Tel Co., The '

telephone services . . . '
- court .House Account
Ashilman, Louis, plumb-
ing, repairs .; . . . . . .

Barr, . , Theo .. M. ' rep at
court : house . ... . . .

Brownell Electric Co.;
double plug . ; . ... .

CapUal City . Steam Laun-
dry, laundry . . . ... . . -

Hallk i Eoff Electric Shop,
. , light brackets, plugs.

Hansen & LlUequist, glass ;

Hauser ; Bros., plug . ; . . .
Kaylor, F. H.; paint varn-Js- h,

etc., tor treasurer's

; 4.12Ing Co., electric servicesWilson; Vern. do - 1924 4.S mill road tax. 1874.07
Cook, Malcolm, rep. bridgeRussell. S, H., patrolman

Morgan,. Cal, Janitor . . . 70 00
Hobson, L.. do ...... . 70.00
Hill, W. W., do 70.00

3.20
1.50232.25Road District ao. sza Harle, Carl, hauled planks Joint Tamhill County Account

, - (Cont'd.)Stayton raving Plant AccountWillamette Equipment Co., School Superintendent's Office .
Larkin-Princ- e Hdw. Co.,

spikes ............

4.80

3.00
1.60
1.60

3.20

39.80

9.50blade for grader,..,..22.00
139.40

Spicer, W. W., fire engine 18.00
St. Paul Paving riant

Reid, Cora E., assistant . .100.00 87034.C8Road District Xo. 3.1 Van Damme, U Emil, - rep. Fox, Wm. W supervisor 120 00
Rise. Est.. 'Jacob A., felt. r40Etxel. J. Wr. hauled rock. . 12.80

15.00 ,60bridge -,-
v.?;-iv.--....

Cook. J. L .foreman. ...Welter. Albert, do. . . . ... "Ppor Account Cont'd .

W. H., county physi -
Tamhill Electric Co., pow-- -

er plant, etc, . .......Freres, WendeU do. . ... . A '. 1' MiscellaneoaA Bridges

10.30

i 6.00
i C.OO
;' 6.00
i 6.00
I 3.20
r 3.20
V 3.20
J 3.20

4.80

2.40
4.50

cian V.. ' SS.0088.21

9.60
Brewer, John lumber .43.78 8.45 48.10

ing v. . . . . . . . ... . v. .-
-.

.-
-

Doerfler, .Martin, patrol-- -
- man v. . . ... .........

. Road District Xo. 56
Overos. ! Lloyd, cutting

brush .................
Hobart, A. F patrolman .

Road DlstricT Ns 57
Overos, Lloyd, y on plank

road

Noftsker. P. W.. heavy oil 9.95 - Juvenile Court Office
White, Nona, Juvenile court12.00

Ruef, Enos, do...., i

Lambrecht, Jake shoveling
Lambrecht, Paul, do.....
Welter, Edward, do.;;...

Moebnke Lumber Co., D.
F.r lumber

- 3eieTal Fuid-- "'

.JIlsceL Accts.
DrakeVRobert, 'bounty on

gophers, etc. . . . ... . . .
Marty, Joe, Juror ..... 1 .
Severn. C. relief . ,
Koker. Frances, bounty on

gophers, etc.... . ...... ..

Meyers, H. W, Juror . . . .

Smith. J. G.; Juror ......
Boyer, U G Co clerk, cash

to be advanced for boun- -

9.60
4.00

Teager, - Wayne, running
a

elevator ....
Market Road' Xo. 12

Van . Damme, Emit, check-- -
Ing gravel , . . . . r.y.

Putnam, E., bridge work . r 10.00 officer . . ..... . ;, . 85.0017.60
10.00
16.00
24.00Freres. P. C.. do ....... . ; 6.40 1.50 Stork Inspector's Account

Morehouse, W. G.,' county "i

RobI, Edward, do. ..... .
Robl. Gregg A., do. .... v
Fischer, Phillip, foreman

and mileage

.6.00

2.00
76.0016.00

102.S2

1.35

--
; Road District Xo. 14

Griffen. Dan. cutting logs
DeSantis, Tony, clearing

right of way
DeSantis, Louis, do ..... .
Brown. C F., putting in

culverts .............
Hulkerson, P.. hauling tile
Maulding. Clifford, watch--

Ihg'gates
Oeder, A., patrolman. . . .
Bailer, Sam, grading rand

digging tile ; . .. .

Bell, Arthur, single man
DeSantis. Louie, : burning.

stamp pile .
Reinhart, John; grading.(.
ping, Wm. R-- , foreman. .

3.20
6.00

- veterinarian . . . . .. . . 33.6070.50

office ... ,
Portland . Electric Power

Co., cost of operating
cluster ' posts, court

' house; etc. ..........
Salem Hardware' Co:;' mop

head . . . ; ....
Stiff Furniture Co., H. L.,

gliders, rehangrng shade
- etc- . . i i . .....
Wheeler, J.- - H;, hauled

wood to-- court house..
(To be continued.)

I Miscellaneous Arroonta
- - Health Officer's Account
Cashatt. C ' E.. eounty

Road District Xo. 33
Carter. John hauled gravel 12.00
Goodell, Vernonr-helpe- d T."''- -'

fill creek culvert work,
etc. i 11.20

Taylor.: E. C dragging, p.-- '
hauled gravel, etc.-- . .,; 42.00

Adams HdwJ Co wire.

Cook, J. L., do. .........
Market Road Xo 13

Schmoe, E. shoveling

Van. Damme, Emil, do. . . .
Van Damme, Jr., Emil, do
Zell, T. B"., opening tile.

16.00

60.60
48.00

Staiger, Floyd, on plank '
road : . , : . . . .. 16.00

Staiger,' Jake, driving team : 9.60
Smith, K."T., patrolman. ...24.00

Road District No, 58 ;

16.00
16.00 health officer . :.. . .. 50.00.37.55 I ty on gophers ...... . . 100.00

Sealer of "Weight and "MeasuresThielsen. Horace W. 1uror6.40
3.90

i.oJones, . J. ' F.. sealer ' of118.66 1 Moomaw. Claude. Juror . .

powder, etc. ........ .
Bank of Woodburn, Ore.,

ha sled gravel . . . .
Barr.t G. I., box strap,

ritlinr. etc. - . -

8.00
8.00
5.60 wgta. and' measures .. 48.74McElfresh. L M., operating.,

grader v ... . Wallace. Edward F.. Juror3.201.60 etc.25.60 Titxe. Eady, hauled rock. .taz.OQ
10.60 Montgomery, R. S., patrol-.-- --

86.801 .man 108.00
County Court and Commlssloner'a3.205.85 rearer Knight C, Juror ,10.007.50 Cook, J.rL., foreman....Haynes,1 Wt U, patrolman


